

VVIETS (OVERSION EVAINTS END)

THE WEST BENGAL STATE CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.

Memo no. 1120/Part-IX/Admn/ 481

ope

June 19, 2018

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are invited from the outside bonafide, resourceful & experienced Agencies having requisite expertise & adequate experience for the under mentioned works to be undertaken at ICMARD Building, Block no.-14/2, CIT Scheme-VIII (M), Ultadanga, Kolkata - 67 as per Scope of Works showing technical specifications stipulated in the ANNEXURE- I attached herewith. The Tenderers shall have to follow up necessary broad terms & conditions appended below.

Nature of the Works: Urgent repair, renewal / renovation, supply, fitting & fixing of Duct Line for the existing 15TR A.C Package Unit/ Plant of the A.C Auditorium of ICMARD Building (3rd floor) and erection of temporary shed over AC Cooling fan/package unit at the above location of ICMARD Building.

Eligibility of the Contractor: The intending Tenderers should possess Experience Certificate regarding execution of the similar nature of works in the field of A.C Package Unit having sufficient & satisfactory credential. Clearance Certificate of PT & IT and GST Registration Certificate to be produced..

Broad Terms & Conditions to be followed:

- 1. Tender rate at percentage above, below or at par the rates to be quoted in figures as well as in words in the Letter Head of the Company over the Estimated cost / Value of work put to the Tender (Rs. 310038.00) as per Specific Priced Schedule of probable items of works shown in the ANNEXURE- I (Enclosed) which must reach to the Managing Director, WBSCARD Bank Ltd. at 25D, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 17 under sealed cover.
- 2. Intending Tenderers must inspect the above mentioned work-site before submission of their Tenders.
- 3. The rates are inclusive of all transportation/delivery charges and other incidental charges etc.
- 4. All the Tools and Plants at Site should be arranged by the Contractor at his own Cost.
- 5. The authority shall have the right to direct execution of any item beyond schedule of work as may be found necessary for the job or reject any item of work depending on suitability during execution of works.
- 6. The competent authority of the Bank reserve the right to reject any or all the Tenders received without assigning any reasons thereof and also is not bound to accept the lowest tender offered.
- 7. Time of completion of the whole work will be 30 days from the date of issue of the work order, failing which the order would be treated as cancelled.
- 8. A Security Deposit @ 10% of the Bill amount will be deducted and retained at our end and the same would-be released after 6(six) months from the date of full completion of the whole works subject to satisfactory performance of the job. Such Security Deposit will not accrue any interest.
- 09. A Warranty Certificate of the executed work is to be given by the selected Contractor for a period of at least 3 (three) years immediately from the date of completion of the work.
- 10. The sealed cover of Quotations/ Tenders should be superscribed as "Tender for Repair & Renewals of the Duct Line for the existing 15TR A.C Package Unit/ Plant of the A.C Auditorium of ICMARD Building (3rd
- 11. Payment would be made on the basis of actual physical measurement. GST will be applicable on final bill amount as per prevailing norms. Further, TDS (IT) at applicable rate will be made from the bill amount.
- 12. Tender which does not fulfil any of the above conditions or are in complete in any respect, are liable for
- 13. Any other work beyond schedule of work if found necessary to be done on compulsion and rate would be fixed as per current rate of PWD Schedule/market rate analysis.
- 14. The last date & time of receiving the Tender is July 07, 2018 up to 4 p.m.

Managing Director



WESSEARBIERNKERIER

THE WEST BENGAL STATE CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.

June 19, 2018

Memo no: 1120/Part-IX/Admn/ 481/1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and for displaying to:

1. The Senior Faculty Member/O.S. ICMARD

2. Notice Boards of the HO, ICMARD and all units of WBSCARD Bank Ltd.,

Managing Director



WESCARD BANK LTD.

THE WEST BENGAL STATE CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURE & RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.

SI	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Vo.				10.000.00
1	Dismantling of damaged portion of the existing AC ducting and shifting it to nearest garbage disposal place outside the boundary of	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	the premises. 20 SWG GSS ducting with necessary fabrication and placing to the existing position by structural support made with 40 X 40 X 5 mm M S angle with fastener, nut & bolt etc. and mending good	130 sq m.	1,175.00	1,52,750.00
3	damages. Supply & fixing of 2" thickness(in two layers) of P F quality Thermocol at outer surface of ducting by using CPRX or 85/25 cold bitumen as adhesive and would be rapping with chicken mesh of G I wire netting. Apply cold bitumen @ 1.0 kg/sq m. or poly paper using cold bitumen as adhesive over 15mm th. Cement Sand	143 sq. m	720.00	1,02,960.00
4	plaster (1:4). Repairing of M S foot bridge over the ducting by fabrication where necessary or by using fastener to make it suitable for safe movement.	L.S.	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	Supply fitting & fixing medium M S pipe framework by using 50mm and 40mm dia. pipe for post, purline & base plate to make temporary shade over the entrance of AC packaged room and outside cooling fan box at 3 rd Floor roof.	0.25 M T	59,468.00	14,867.00
7	Supply fitting and fixing GCI sheet work (excluding the supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 10mm dia. J or L hook-bolt and bitumen washer and putty complete with 150mm end top and one corrugation minimum side lap (payment to be made on area of finished of finished work (0.60 mm GCI sheet to be supplied by the contractor)	17 sq. m	619.00	10,523.00
8	Supplying fitting and fixing Ridge Guard with necessary fittings to the proper position with GI plain sheet (th. 0.60 mm)	2.0 r m	366.00	732.00
9	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paints of approved make and band including smoothening of surface by sand papering including approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary.	38 sq. m.	62.00	2356.00
10	Higher & labour charge for high scaffolding all round (outside) for repairing of U- shaped ducting.	L.S.	8,850.00	8,850.00
700 - 4	al Estimated Cost (Value of Work)			3,10,038

ANNEXURE - I Priced Schedule with Scope of Works with respect to the NIT

I/We hereby accept all the above terms & conditions as laid down in the NIT bearing no. dated June 25, 2018 and I/We also offer the Tender Rate @ % (above, below or at par) over the above Estimated Cost/Value of work of Rs.3,10,038/- to carry out the job in terms of the above Priced Schedule of Works.

Signature of the Authorised Signatory with Date& Official Seal